CH \$40.00 39246

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM402396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ron Case Roofing & Asphalt Paving, L.L.C.		10/10/2016	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Roof Holding Company LLC
Street Address:	4777 Westerville Rd.
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43224
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3924619	MR. ROOF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6147925536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6147925555

Email: trademarks@standleyllp.com
Correspondent Name: Standley Law Group LLP
Address Line 1: 6300 Riverside Drive
Address Line 4: Dublin, OHIO 43017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa A. McCurdy
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa A. McCurdy/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005903 FRAME: 0215

900381827

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK ("Assignment") is made this 10th day of October, 2016, by and between RON CASE ROOFING & ASPHALT PAVING, L.L.C., a Utah limited liability company (hereinafter, "Assignor"), having a place of business at 440 S. Redwood Rd., Salt Lake City, Utah 84104, and MR. ROOF HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, having a place of business at 4777 Westerville Rd., Columbus, Ohio 43224 (hereinafter, "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of right, title and interest in and to the registered trademark "MR. ROOF", including United States Trademark Office Registration No. 3,924,619, registered on March 1, 2011, (the "Trademark").

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR MONETARY CONSIDERATION AND OTHER CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND SUFFICIENCY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED, Assignor does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark and its registration, together with any logos, art work or design used by Assignor in connection with the Trademark, and together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the use of the Trademark. Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignor has not assigned, transferred, or hypothecated its interest in the above described Trademark to any other person or entity and accordingly has full right to enter into this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment on this the 10th day of October, 2016.

Assignor:

																					.I		
В							۹.																
							p																

Notary

State of: Utah

County of: DAVIS

On 10/10/2016, before me, Katickimber

Personally appeared, Ron Case,

Page 1 of 2

Personally known to me	
[] Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence subscribed to the within instrument and has hereby accepted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behind the instrument for the purposes and consideration therefore.	knowledged to me that he/she/they have (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) alf of which the person(s) acted, executed ein expressed.
Witness my hand and official seal	
K4-14.	
Notary Signature	ETATE OF UTAH NOTARY PUBLIC KATIE J. KIMBER COMMISSION 8 894198 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
Print Name	Q41.8017 ************************************
	n francië in die sein die de de de de sein de
Assignce:	
MR. ROOF HOLDING COMPANY, LLC	
By: Jim Zimineki, President	

Page 2 of 2